Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE 09-11		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		N IN IN IN IN IN IN	
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow rightar$			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pat 1022	216060	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>Mannes</u>	mann VDO AG
Thomas Zapp		Internal Address	:
Additional name (a) of conversions part (ion			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies		_	E J
3. Nature of conveyance:	—		<u>6</u>
S Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address	KruppstraBe 105
Security Agreement	🕞 Change of Name		and the second se
Other		D-60388 Fran	kfurt am Main 茎 🔾
içanını		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:August_19	, 2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📑 Yes 🛽
4. Application number(s) or pater		Additional name(s) o	
		inction the evention	data of the application is:
If this document is being filed to	ogemer with a new appr	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/813,70	05		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🌆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
Name: David M. Thimmig		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ _40.00
Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw		Enclosed	
		Authorized to	o be charged to deposit accou
		8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address:P.0. Box 2	2828		
		13-0019	
		(Attach duplicate com	u of this page if poving hy depentions
City: <u>Chicago</u> State:_ <u>IL</u>	Zip <u>60690-282</u> 8		y of this page if paying by deposit ac
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a		information is true and	d correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original do	//	a M. C	· - ·
		Signature	-> <u>September 5</u> , Date
David M. Thimmig (Reg Name of Person Signir	าน		
Name of Person Signir	ng umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	

No. P. J.

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0214 For: \Box U.S. and/or \Box Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: DU.S. Patent

For: \Box PCT Application

By: [X] Inventor(s) or \Box Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or <u>Thomas Zapp</u> entity(ies) who own the *(type or print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR)* invention

Sauerländer Str. 17

Address

44265 Dortmund, GERMANY

GERMAN

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on

Reel Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Mannesmann VDO AG

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))

Kruppstraße 105_____ Address

D-60388 Frankfurt am Main

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0215 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal as executed below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Themas Bope Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Date: 1968 2002

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0216 (complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: **VENTILATION DEVICE FOR A FUEL TANK**

(Name of Invention)

Name of inventor(s) Thomas Zapp

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), or (f))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on May 29, 2001.		
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below,		
		hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when		
		they become known.		
(c)	[X]	U.S. application no. <u>09/813,705</u>		
		filed on <u>21 March 2001</u>		
(d)		International application no. PCT//		
(e)		U.S. patent no issued		
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees		
		is being sent separately.		

(f) **[X]** and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

RECORDED: 09/05/2002